
SCRATCH 1ª CATEGORIA DAMAS

IX CAMP. REGIONAL DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEÓN 2024Torneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2024-07-21

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stroke
PlayTo PAR

WHS

Exac

Si

1 ISLA DOS AGUAS 7,8 +14Srisaengorn,Suban (42:45)87

2 LA GALERA 6,6 +15Valbuena Rodrigo,Maria Yolanda (39:49)88

3 ISLA DOS AGUAS 10,4 +16Arroyo Ordoñez,Mercedes (44:45)89
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SCRATCH 2ª CATEGORIA DAMAS

IX CAMP. REGIONAL DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEÓN 2024Torneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2024-07-21

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stroke
PlayTo PAR

WHS

Exac

Si

1 NATURAVILA GOLF 19,9 +20Galisteo Alonso,Nuria (45:48)93

2 NATURAVILA GOLF 20,7 +22Pindado Berlanas,M.angeles (51:44)95

3 PUERTA HIERRO 18,9 +31Perez-Seoane Alvarez de Toledo,Maria (52:52)104

4 ALDEAMAYOR 26,5 +34Martinez Barroso,Eva (47:60)107

5 NATURAVILA GOLF 25,3 +35Varela Rodriguez,Vanesa (52:56)108
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HANDICAP DAMAS

IX CAMP. REGIONAL DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEÓN 2024Torneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2024-07-21

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Medal

NetoTo PAR

WHS

Exac

Si

1 NATURAVILA GOLF 19,9 +20Galisteo Alonso,Nuria (34:36)70

2 NATURAVILA GOLF 20,7 +22Pindado Berlanas,M.angeles (40:32)72

3 ISLA DOS AGUAS 10,4 +16Arroyo Ordoñez,Mercedes (38:39)77

4 ALDEAMAYOR 26,5 +34Martinez Barroso,Eva (32:45)77

5 ISLA DOS AGUAS 7,8 +14Srisaengorn,Suban (38:40)78

6 NATURAVILA GOLF 25,3 +35Varela Rodriguez,Vanesa (38:41)79

7 LA GALERA 6,6 +15Valbuena Rodrigo,Maria Yolanda (36:45)81

8 PUERTA HIERRO 18,9 +31Perez-Seoane Alvarez de Toledo,Maria (42:41)83
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SCRATCH 1ª CATEGORIA CABALLEROS

IX CAMP. REGIONAL DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEÓN 2024Torneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2024-07-21

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stroke
PlayTo PAR

WHS

Exac

Si

1 ALDEAMAYOR 2,8 +1Martin Diez,Miguel (37:37)74

2 VILLA CUELLAR 2,1 +1de Antonio Palermo,Alberto (36:38)74

3 NATURAVILA GOLF 7,3 +6Blanco Muñoz,Juan Carlos (39:40)79

4 ISLA DOS AGUAS 3,5 +6Perez de Diego   Gomez,Manuel (42:37)79

5 SOTOVERDE 8,8 +7Sanz Martin,Jose Angel (40:40)80

6 LA GALERA 7,7 +9Fernandez Rosales,Ignacio (38:44)82

7 LA VALMUZA 10,0 +10Tavera Rodriguez,Rafael (40:43)83

8 LA FAISANERA 6,2 +10de La Fuente Calderon,Jesus (44:39)83

9 ENTREPINOS 10,2 +12Nilsson,Andre (38:47)85

10 LA GALERA 10,3 +13de Sebastian Sanz,Carlos (43:43)86

11 NATURAVILA GOLF 11,4 +14Gonzalez de Vega Pomar,Enrique (46:41)87

12 VALDEMAZO 10,3 +15Berzal Rodriguez,Antonio (44:44)88

13 VILLA CUELLAR 11,4 +18Ortega Calvo,Diego (44:47)91

14 ENTREPINOS 7,1 +18Redondo Merinero,Domingo (41:50)91

15 ENTREPINOS 4,8 +23Marfil Gutierrez,Jose Luis (44:52)96
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SCRATCH 2ª CATEGORIA CABALLEROS

IX CAMP. REGIONAL DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEÓN 2024Torneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2024-07-21

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stroke
PlayTo PAR

WHS

Exac

Si

1 NATURAVILA GOLF 11,8 +11Rodriguez Beltran,Miguel Angel (42:42)84

2 ISLA DOS AGUAS 14,6 +14Martin Arguello,Carlos (42:45)87

3 VILLA CUELLAR 12,3 +15Pesquera Garcia,Mariano (42:46)88

4 LA GALERA 16,1 +19Hernandez Gajate,Manuel (44:48)92

5 VALDEMAZO 14,3 +19Pascual Matesanz,Isidoro (41:51)92

6 ZARAPICOS 17,6 +21Trigo Lobato,Valeriano (46:48)94

7 NATURAVILA GOLF 11,7 +21Sanchez Leon,Isaac (45:49)94

8 AREVALO 14,4 +22Garrido Garcia,Felix (50:45)95

9 AREVALO 12,6 +23Vicente Valero,Abilio (47:49)96

10 LA GALERA 13,1 +24Fernandez Navares,Antonio (48:49)97

11 VILLARRIN 18,1 +27Nuñez Carballo,Jose (49:51)100

12 ZARAPICOS 18,0 +28Galan Hernandez,Santiago (48:53)101

13 VILLA CUELLAR 16,2 +29Olmos Rico,Jose (50:52)102

14 NATURAVILA GOLF 15,7 +29Hernandez Gonzalez,Francisco Javier (49:53)102
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SCRATCH 3ª CATEGORIA CABALLEROS

IX CAMP. REGIONAL DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEÓN 2024Torneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2024-07-21

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Stroke
PlayTo PAR

WHS

Exac

Si

1 NAVALUENGA 22,5 +17Montero Hidalgo,Hugo (47:43)90

2 LA VALMUZA 19,6 +20Tavera Hernandez,Victor (43:50)93

3 ALDEAMAYOR 18,9 +21Martin Diez,Diego (45:49)94

4 LA VALMUZA 22,7 +22Amaro Pereda,Rodrigo (46:49)95

5 ALDEAMAYOR 21,4 +22Conde Robledo,Adrian (43:52)95

6 SALAMANCA FORUM 26,5 +27Bringas Garcia,Juan Agustin (48:52)100

7 LA VALMUZA 19,7 +28Sanchez Perez,Juan Carlos (47:54)101

8 LEON-PROSACYR 21,0 +31Garcia Blanco,Jose Luis (53:51)104

9 ALDEAMAYOR 23,6 +33Rivero Friera,Luis Angel (52:54)106

10 ISLA DOS AGUAS 25,6 +38Jimenez Lopez,Jesus Carlos (52:59)111

11 ALDEAMAYOR 36,0 +54Conde   Pelaz,Oscar (62:65)127
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HANDICAP CABALLEROS

IX CAMP. REGIONAL DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEÓN 2024Torneo: Día 1 de1

EL FRESNILLOCampo: Fecha: 2024-07-21

Calif.HCP :

Pos. ClubNombre

Ida/

Vuelta

Medal

NetoTo PAR

WHS

Exac

Si

1 NAVALUENGA 22,5 +17Montero Hidalgo,Hugo (35:30)65

2 LA VALMUZA 22,7 +22Amaro Pereda,Rodrigo (34:36)70

3 NATURAVILA GOLF 7,3 +6Blanco Muñoz,Juan Carlos (35:36)71

4 SOTOVERDE 8,8 +7Sanz Martin,Jose Angel (36:35)71

5 NATURAVILA GOLF 11,8 +11Rodriguez Beltran,Miguel Angel (36:35)71

6 ISLA DOS AGUAS 14,6 +14Martin Arguello,Carlos (34:37)71

7 ALDEAMAYOR 21,4 +22Conde Robledo,Adrian (31:40)71

8 SALAMANCA FORUM 26,5 +27Bringas Garcia,Juan Agustin (34:37)71

9 ALDEAMAYOR 2,8 +1Martin Diez,Miguel (36:36)72

10 VILLA CUELLAR 2,1 +1de Antonio Palermo,Alberto (35:37)72

11 LA VALMUZA 10,0 +10Tavera Rodriguez,Rafael (35:37)72

12 LA VALMUZA 19,6 +20Tavera Hernandez,Victor (33:39)72

13 ALDEAMAYOR 18,9 +21Martin Diez,Diego (35:38)73

14 LA GALERA 7,7 +9Fernandez Rosales,Ignacio (34:40)74

15 ENTREPINOS 10,2 +12Nilsson,Andre (33:41)74

16 LA GALERA 16,1 +19Hernandez Gajate,Manuel (35:39)74

17 LA GALERA 10,3 +13de Sebastian Sanz,Carlos (38:37)75

18 NATURAVILA GOLF 11,4 +14Gonzalez de Vega Pomar,Enrique (40:35)75

19 VILLA CUELLAR 12,3 +15Pesquera Garcia,Mariano (36:39)75

20 ZARAPICOS 17,6 +21Trigo Lobato,Valeriano (37:38)75

21 ISLA DOS AGUAS 3,5 +6Perez de Diego   Gomez,Manuel (41:35)76

22 LA FAISANERA 6,2 +10de La Fuente Calderon,Jesus (41:36)77

23 VALDEMAZO 10,3 +15Berzal Rodriguez,Antonio (39:38)77

24 VALDEMAZO 14,3 +19Pascual Matesanz,Isidoro (34:43)77

25 VILLA CUELLAR 11,4 +18Ortega Calvo,Diego (38:41)79

26 AREVALO 14,4 +22Garrido Garcia,Felix (42:37)79

27 LA VALMUZA 19,7 +28Sanchez Perez,Juan Carlos (36:43)79

28 VILLARRIN 18,1 +27Nuñez Carballo,Jose (39:41)80

29 ALDEAMAYOR 23,6 +33Rivero Friera,Luis Angel (39:41)80

30 NATURAVILA GOLF 11,7 +21Sanchez Leon,Isaac (39:42)81

31 ZARAPICOS 18,0 +28Galan Hernandez,Santiago (38:43)81

32 LEON-PROSACYR 21,0 +31Garcia Blanco,Jose Luis (42:39)81

33 AREVALO 12,6 +23Vicente Valero,Abilio (40:42)82

34 LA GALERA 13,1 +24Fernandez Navares,Antonio (41:42)83

35 ISLA DOS AGUAS 25,6 +38Jimenez Lopez,Jesus Carlos (38:45)83

36 ENTREPINOS 7,1 +18Redondo Merinero,Domingo (38:46)84

37 VILLA CUELLAR 16,2 +29Olmos Rico,Jose (41:43)84

38 NATURAVILA GOLF 15,7 +29Hernandez Gonzalez,Francisco Javier (41:44)85

39 ENTREPINOS 4,8 +23Marfil Gutierrez,Jose Luis (42:49)91

40 ALDEAMAYOR 36,0 +54Conde   Pelaz,Oscar (48:50)98
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